Esté es un anuncio de que sus tarifas pueden aumentar. Para más detalles en Español llame al 1-800-342-4545

NOTIFICATION OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY'S REQUEST TO INCREASE RATES FOR 2022 AND 2023 A.17-10-008

In April 2020, Southern California Gas Company (SoCalGas®) filed a Petition for Modification of the 2019 General Rate Case decision with the California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC), a required filing. SoCalGas is requesting rate increases of \$155.1 million (or 4.95%) in 2022 and \$136.8 million (or 4.16%) in 2023 to establish revenues for those years.

HOW WILL THIS AFFECT MY GAS BILL?

If the CPUC approves SoCalGas' requested increase, the impact on the monthly bill of 35 therms/month would be a decrease of \$0.01 (or -0.01%) in 2022¹ and an increase of \$1.56 (or 3.0%) in 2023. Individual customer bills may vary. New rates would become effective in January 2022.

¹ 2022 rates are expected to decrease with balance in the 2019 General Rate Case Memorandum Account (GRCMA) going to zero.

SUMMARY OF ILLUSTRATIVE GAS CLASS AVERAGE BUNDLED RATES² 2019 GENERAL RATE CASE - PETITION FOR MODIFICATION - (\$/THERM)

Customer Class	Total Rates				2021 to 2022 Change ³		2022 to 2023 Change ³	
		As- expected Authorized 2021	Proposed 2022	Proposed 2023	Change		Change	
	Current Apr-2020				\$	%	\$	%
Residential	\$1.38990	\$1.43049	\$1.43084	\$1.47482	\$0.00035	0.0%	\$0.04398	3.1%
Core C&I	\$0.75781	\$0.77345	\$0.77265	\$0.78900	-\$0.00079	-0.1%	\$0.01635	2.1%
Total Core	\$1.16705	\$1.19883	\$1.19876	\$1.23302	-\$0.00008	0.0%	\$0.03426	2.9%
Noncore C&I	\$0.12798	\$0.13074	\$0.13012	\$0.13238	-\$0.00062	-0.5%	\$0.00226	1.7%
EG	\$0.03837	\$0.03933	\$0.03856	\$0.03916	-\$0.00077	-1.9%	\$0.00059	1.5%
Retail Noncore Average	\$0.07089	\$0.07250	\$0.07179	\$0.07299	-\$0.00071	-1.0%	\$0.00120	1.7%
Wholesale	\$0.02013	\$0.02023	\$0.01964	\$0.01969	-\$0.00060	-2.9%	\$0.00006	0.3%
BTS (\$/dth/day)	\$0.33853	\$0.36890	\$0.36495	\$0.37170	-\$0.00394	-1.1%	\$0.00674	1.8%
SYSTEM TOTALS	\$0.52031	\$0.53619	\$0.53537	\$0.54978	-\$0.00082	-0.2%	\$0.01441	2.7%

ILLUSTRATIVE GAS RESIDENTIAL MONTHLY BILL

	Average Monthly Bill				2021 to 2022 Change ³		2022 to 2023 Change ³	
			Proposed 2022	Proposed 2023	Change		Change	
	Current Apr-2020				\$	%	\$	%
Average Bill 35 therms/month	\$50.30	\$51.82	\$51.82	\$53.38	(\$0.01)	-0.01%	\$1.56	3.0%

² Includes the Public Purpose Programs Surcharge.

CPUC PROCESS

This application will be assigned to a judge, who will consider proposals and evidence presented during the formal hearing process. The judge will issue a proposed decision which may adopt SoCalGas' application, modify it or deny it. Any CPUC Commissioner may sponsor an alternate decision. The proposed decision, and any alternate decisions, will be discussed and voted upon by the CPUC Commissioners.

The Public Advocates Office (Cal Advocates) has reviewed this application. Cal Advocates is the independent consumer advocate within the CPUC with a statutory mandate to represent customers of investor-owned utilities to obtain the lowest possible rate for service consistent with safe and reliable service and the state's environmental policy goals. Cal Advocates has a multi-disciplinary staff with expertise in economics, finance, accounting and engineering. For more

³ Represents as-expected authorized rate changes for 2021, 2022, and 2023

information about Cal Advocates, please call 415-703-1584, e-mail PublicAdvocatesOffice@cpuc.ca.gov, or visit Cal Advocates' website at publicadvocates.cpuc.ca.gov

WHERE CAN I GET MORE INFORMATION?

Contact SoCaGas

- Phone: 858-654-1782
- E-mail: CManzuk@ semprautilities.com
- Mail: Charles Manzuk 2019 GRC Director for SoCalGas 8330 Century Park Court, San Diego, CA 92123
- A copy of the Petition for Modification and any related documents may also be reviewed at https://socalgas.com/ regulatory/A17-10-008

Contact CPUC

You may also get information about this proceeding by contacting the CPUC:

- If you would like to make a comment, please visit cpuc.ca.gov/A1710008Comments to submit a comment on the CPUC Docket Card.
- If you have questions about CPUC processes, you may contact the CPUC's Public Advisor's Office via: Phone: 1-866-849-8390 (toll-free) or 1-415-703-2074 Mail: CPUC Public Advisor's Office 505 Van Ness Avenue San Francisco, CA 94102 Email: Public.Advisor@cpuc.ca.gov

Please reference SoCalGas Petition for Modification of General Rate Case Application A.17-10-008 in any communications you have with the CPUC regarding this matter.

